UQQ Series
Wide Input Range Single Output DC/DC Converters
For full details go to
www.murata-ps.com Technical enquiries email: sales@murata-ps.com, tel: +1 508 339 3000
MDC_UQQ.A08  Page 1 of 17
FEATURES
n	RoHS compliant

Technical enquiries email: sales@murata-ps.com, tel: +1 508 339 3000www.murata-ps.com
MDC_UQQ.A08  Page 2 of 17
PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATIONS AND ORDERING GUIDE
Root Model 
Output Input
Efficiency
Package
(Case/
Pinout)
VOUT
(V)
IOUT
(A)
Power
(Watts)
R/N (mVp-p) Regulation VIN Nom.
(Volts)
Range
(Volts)
IIN, no load
(mA)
IIN, full load
(A)Typ. Max. Line Load Min. Typ.
UQQ-3.3/25-Q12P-C 3.3 25 82.5 50 80 ±0.05% ±0.075% 12 9-36 180 7.81 86% 88% C68,P32
UQQ-3.3/25-Q48N-C 3.3 25 82.5 50 100 ±0.05% ±0.2% 48 18-75 80 1.942 87% 88.5% C68,P32
UQQ-5/17-Q12P-C 5 17 85 40 75 ±0.05% ±0.06% 12 9-36 150 7.83 88.5% 90.5% C68,P32
UQQ-5/20-Q48N-C 5 20 100 40 75 ±0.05% ±0.1% 48 18-75 150 2.29 89.5% 91% C68,P32
UQQ-12/8-Q12P-C 12 8 96 40 75 ±0.05% ±0.05% 12 9-36 180 8.99 87% 89% C68,P32
UQQ-12/8-Q48N-C 12 8 96 95 150 ±0.05% ±0.1% 48 18-75 70 2.3 87.5% 89.5% C68,P32
UQQ-15/7-Q12P-C 15 7 105 40 75 ±0.05% ±0.1% 12 9-36 250 9.67 89% 90.5% C68,P32
UQQ-24/4-Q12P-C 24 4 96 125 170 ±0.05% ±0.075% 12 10-36 120 8.99 87.7 89% C68,P32
Maximum Rated Output
Quarter-Brick Package
Output Configuration
Nominal Output Voltage